       TISP820xHDM Overvoltage Protectors
TISP8200HDM BUFFERED P-GATE SCR DUAL
TISP8201HDM BUFFERED N-GATE SCR DUAL
COMPLEMENTARY BUFFERED-GATE SCRS
FOR DUAL POLARITY SLIC OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION
High Performance Protection for SLICs with +ve & -ve Battery
Supplies
TISP8200HDM Negative Overvoltage Protector

2000
H1028S-RMDH1028PSITMDH1028PSIT
How to Order
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VGK V0 = DRM -120 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage, VGA VV 07- = RRM 120
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Notes 1, 2 and 3)
2/10 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 µs voltage wave shape)
5/310 µs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape used in K.20/21/45)
10/1000 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 µs voltage wave shape)
IPPSM
-500
-150
-100
A
Non-repetitive peak on-state current, 50/60 Hz (see Notes 1, 2, 3 and 4)
10 ms
1 s
7 s
900 s
ITSM
60
14
7
3.5
A
Junction temperature TJ -55 to +150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg -65 to +150 °C
NOTES: 1. Initially the device must be in thermal equilibrium with TJ = 25 °C.  The surge may be repeated after the device returns to its initial
conditions.
2. These non-repetitive rated currents are peak values.  The rated current values may be applied to any cathode-anode terminal pair.
3. Rated currents only apply if pins 1 & 8 (K1,Tip) are connected together, pins 4 & 5 (K2, Ring) are connected together and pins
6 & 7 (A, Ground) are connected together.
4. These non-repetitive rated terminal currents are for the TISP8200HDM and TISP8201HDM together.  Device (A)-terminal positive
current values are conducted by the TISP8201HDM and (K)-terminal negative current values by the TISP8200HDM.
TISP8200HDM Absolute Maximum Ratings, TA = 25 °C (Unless Otherwise Noted)
OCTOBER 2005 – REVISED JULY 2019
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
TISP820xHDM Overvoltage Protectors
tinUeulaVlobmySgnitaR
Repetitive peak off-state voltage, VGA V0 = DRM 120 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage, VGK VV 07 = RRM -120
Non-repetitive peak impulse current (see Notes 5, 6 and 7)
2/10 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 2/10 µs voltage wave shape)
5/310 µs (ITU-T K.44, 10/700 µs voltage wave shape used in K.20/21/45)
10/1000 µs (Telcordia GR-1089-CORE, 10/1000 µs voltage wave shape)
IPPSM
500
150
100
A
Non-repetitive peak on-state current, 50/60 Hz (see Notes 5, 6, 7 and 8)
10 ms
1 s
7 s
900 s
ITSM
60
14
7
3.5
A
Junction temperature TJ -55 to +150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg -65 to +150 °C
NOTES: 5. Initially the device must be in thermal equilibrium with TJ = 25 °C.  The surge may be repeated after the device returns to its initial
conditions.
6. These non-repetitive rated currents are peak values.  The rated current values may be applied to any cathode-anode terminal pair.
7. Rated currents only apply if pins 1 & 8 (A1, Tip) are connected together, pins 4 & 5 (A2, Ring) are connected together and pins
6 & 7 (K, Ground) are connected together.
8. These non-repetitive rated terminal currents are for the TISP8200HDM and TISP8201HDM together.  Device (A)-terminal positive